Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 42% 29% 29% 38% 37% 37% 39% 18% 36% 31%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 49% 54% 55% 45% 52% 56% 51% 63% 46% 47%
Not sure 13% 10% 9% 17% 17% 17% 11% 7% 10% 19% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (483) (517) (215) (230) (349) (206) (702) (130) (112) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 15% 31% 68% 8% 71% 31% 42% 42% 33% 33% 39% 36%
Off on the wrong track 52% 78% 50% 21% 85% 18% 53% 49% 52% 56% 53% 47% 54%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 11% 7% 11% 16% 10% 6% 12% 14% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (328) (415) (257)  (283)  (267)  (478) (239) (159) (207) (252) (338)  (203)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 30% 21% 14% 21% 31% 33% 30% 11% 14% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 18% 17% 23% 22% 15% 12% 19% 11% 15% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 14% 10% 6% 10% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 36% 41% 38% 30% 40% 46% 36% 53% 43% 33%
Not sure 8% 3% 6% 9% 12% 13% 4% 3% 5% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (725) (483) (517) (215) (230) (349) (206) (702) (130) (112) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 21% 57% 3% 63% 21% 28% 34% 24% 26% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 17% 28% 5% 27% 17% 21% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 6% 9% 4% 13% 7% 11% 12% 7% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 34% 5% 81% 4% 38% 41% 35% 39% 41% 34% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 3% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (328) (415) (257)  (283)  (267)  (478) (239) (159) (207) (252) (338)  (203)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 30% 27% 26% 26% 23% 26% 32% 27% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 58% 57% 59% 50% 52% 66% 57% 60% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 12% 17% 15% 24% 25% 8% 11% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (416) (315) (236) (180) (78) (91) (156) (91) (337) (27) (29) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 25% 21% 30% * 31% 24% 23% 31% 24% 21% 31% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 41% 64% 57% * 58% 59% 63% 50% 56% 65% 54% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 34% 15% 12% * 11% 17% 15% 19% 20% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (416) (47) (155) (214) (22) (238) (173) (112) (79) (82) (108) (151) (75)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 50% 50% 42% 44% 55% 57% 49% 60% 56% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 39% 40% 43% 44% 37% 38% 40% 32% 37% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 11% 9% 15% 13% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (501) (381) (217) (284) (109) (107) (178) (107) (323) (86) (66) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 60% 41% 18% 60% * 48% 50% 48% 54% 49% 50% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 33% 48% 51% 36% * 40% 42% 38% 37% 40% 39% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 12% 31% 4% * 12% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (501) (271) (199) (31) (255) (20) (248) (118) (73) (110) (122) (157) (112)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — .....The Fake (Corrupt) News Media said they had a leak into polling done by my campaign which, by the way
and despite the phony and never ending Witch Hunt, are the best numbers WE have ever had. They reported Fake humbers that they made up &
don’t even exist. WE WILL WIN AGAIN!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 10% 13% 23% 25% 22% 7% 7% 20%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 4% 16% 3%
OK 20% 14% 21% 18% 23% 27% 18% 12% 19% 15% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 12% 23% 13% 22%
Terrible 37% 40% 35% 39% 37% 33% 37% 41% 35% 52% 37% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (716) (479) (505) (210) (226) (347) (201) (695) (124) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 40% 1% 48% 17% 22% 15% 13% 20% 21% 19%
Good 11% 5% 7% 23% 3% 22% 7% 13% 16% 14% 8% 10% 1%
OK 20% 13% 23% 23% 5% 20% 23% 14% 19% 22% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 10% 16% 7% 16% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14%
Terrible 37% 63% 37% 4% 75% 3% 36% 38% 34% 39% 38% 35% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (324)  (405)  (255)  (281)  (266)  (470) (237) (158) (205) (250) (332)  (197)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — The Fake News has never been more dishonest than it is today. Thank goodness we can fight back on Social
Media. Their new weapon of choice is Fake Polling, sometimes referred to as Suppression Polls (they suppress the numbers). Had it in 2016, but
this is worse.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 10% 13% 23% 25% 22% 7% 7% 20%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 4% 16% 3%
OK 20% 14% 21% 18% 23% 27% 18% 12% 19% 15% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 12% 23% 13% 22%
Terrible 37% 40% 35% 39% 37% 33% 37% 41% 35% 52% 37% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (716) (479) (505) (210) (226) (347) (201) (695) (124) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 40% 1% 48% 17% 22% 15% 13% 20% 21% 19%
Good 11% 5% 7% 23% 3% 22% 7% 13% 16% 14% 8% 10% 1%
OK 20% 13% 23% 23% 5% 20% 23% 14% 19% 22% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 10% 16% 7% 16% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14%
Terrible 37% 63% 37% 4% 75% 3% 36% 38% 34% 39% 38% 35% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (324)  (405)  (255)  (281)  (266)  (470) (237) (158) (205) (250) (332)  (197)
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5C. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — Wow! Just got word that our June 18th, Tuesday, ANNOUNCEMENT in Orlando, Florida, already has 74,000
requests for a 20,000 seat Arena. With all of the big events that we have done, this ticket looks to be the ’hottest’ of them all. See you in Florida!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 11% 14% 24% 29% 23% 7% 9% 24%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 6% 13% 5% 15% 5%
OK 30% 22% 31% 29% 30% 37% 27% 26% 29% 30% 31% 39%
Bad 16% 18% 13% 19% 23% 12% 15% 17% 15% 19% 20% 19%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 20% 24% 23% 20% 39% 25% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (709) (478) (496) (209) (223) (344) (198) (691) (122) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 44% 2% 53% 17% 26% 17% 13% 21% 23% 19%
Good 12% 8% 8% 22% 4% 19% 10% 13% 18% 12% 10% 11% 14%
OK 30% 23% 37% 27% 18% 20% 36% 23% 23% 34% 27% 32% 25%
Bad 16% 28% 14% 5% 30% 6% 15% 16% 17% 18% 17% 13% 20%
Terrible 23% 39% 23% 2% 46% 1% 22% 22% 25% 22% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (319)  (401)  (254)  (277)  (265)  (466) (234) (157) (201) (250) (328)  (195)
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5D. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — .....The Fake (Corrupt) News Media said they had a leak into polling done by my campaign which, by the way
and despite the phony and never ending Witch Hunt, are the best numbers WE have ever had. They reported Fake humbers that they made up &
don’t even exist. WE WILL WIN AGAIN! (1)

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 1% 12% 22% 25% 22% 5% 8% 19%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 3%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 23% 29% 15% 10% 19% 14% 25% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 18% 12% 14% 14% 11% 22% 17% 26%
Terrible 38% 40% 35% 40% 36% 33% 40% 42% 36% 52% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (710) (477) (496) (208) (225) (342) (198) (689) (122) (108) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 40% 1% 48% 16% 24% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 3% 23% 8% 13% 15% 12% 10% 1% 12%
OK 19% 14% 23% 21% 5% 16% 22% 13% 21% 23% 17% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 9% 15% 12% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 38% 66% 36% 5% 76% 3% 38% 38% 36% 41% 38% 36% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (320)  (401)  (252)  (279)  (263)  (463) (235) (158) (202) (249) (326)  (196)
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5E. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — 'Someone should call Obama up. The Obama Administration spied on a rival presidential campaign using
Federal Agencies. | mean, that seems like a headline to me?’ @TuckerCarlson It will all start coming out, and the Witch Hunt will end. Presidential
Harassment!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 8% 12% 24% 26% 21% 4% 11% 18%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 5% 10% 6%
OK 19% 15% 22% 16% 25% 28% 16% 9% 19% 13% 24% 29%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 17% 21% 12% 12% 12% 12% 22% 15% 22%
Terrible 38% 42% 34% 42% 36% 35% 40% 41% 36% 56% 39% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (710) (475) (499) (208) (224) (342) (200) (693) (120) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 18% 39% 0% 48% 16% 23% 14% 13% 18% 21% 18%
Good 10% 6% 7% 22% 4% 22% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11%
OK 19% 11% 23% 25% 5% 20% 22% 14% 22% 23% 18% 17% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 10% 13% 8% 16% 10% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 38% 65% 38% 5% 78% 3% 38% 39% 38% 41% 39% 37% 36%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (320)  (400) (254)  (278)  (264)  (467) (234) (158) (202) (248) (329)  (195)
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5F. Trump Tweets June 12, 2019 — Beautiful afternoon in lowa. Thank you to all of our Nation’s Farmers. May God bless you, and may God Bless
America! https://t.co/VYA2bSzMWf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 31% 28% 24% 23% 34% 35% 34% 11% 21% 30%
Good 16% 16% 13% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 11% 20%
OK 36% 31% 37% 36% 42% 44% 31% 30% 34% 40% 43% 40%
Bad 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 15% 11% 2%
Terrible 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 19% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (713) (480) (501) (209) (225) (346) (201) (696) (124) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 28% 58% 6% 66% 26% 36% 29% 26% 28% 33% 29%
Good 16% 14% 15% 19% 12% 18% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18% 13% 16%
OK 36% 45% 41% 19% 45% 14% 40% 30% 34% 40% 31% 37% 37%
Bad 7% 13% 5% 2% 15% 2% 5% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Terrible 12% 20% 12% 1% 22% 1% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (319)  (406) (256)  (279)  (265)  (468) (238) (158) (203) (250) (331) (197
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 40% 24% 30% 32% 32% 32% 36% 15% 27% 29%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 48% 61% 56% 52% 54% 57% 52% 69% 59% 50%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 15% 14% 16% 14% 10% 13% 16% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (722) (479) (512) (210) (229) (346) (206) (698) (130) (107) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 11% 26% 66% 6% 68% 26% 36% 42% 30% 30% 34% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 84% 53% 21% 89% 16% 57% 57% 50% 55% 57% 52% 56%
Not sure 14% 5% 21% 13% 5% 15% 17% 7% 8% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (326)  (409)  (256)  (282)  (266)  (472) (236) (159) (205) (251) (333)  (202)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 43% 27% 34% 34% 36% 36% 39% 19% 25% 40%
No 50% 50% 44% 57% 52% 49% 49% 53% 47% 63% 61% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 16% 14% 17% 15% 1% 14% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (724) (481) (516) (214) (229) (348) (206) (700) (130) (111) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 18% 27% 69% 11% 71% 29% 39% 47% 34% 35% 36% 36%
No 50% 74% 52% 19% 81% 14% 53% 51% 43% 50% 49% 51% 51%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 12% 8% 14% 17% 10% 10% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (328) (413) (256) (282) (267) (476) (239) (159) (207) (251) (336) (203)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 12 - 14, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.343 to 1.842,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.272.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You
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